
GEH(09)AA-D3DNA1C/I

Specification are subject to change without notice.

Job Name:

Schedule Reference: Date:

Ducted IDU

 Model Heat pump GFH(09)EA-D3DNA1A/I

Capacity
Cooling Btu/h 8500

Heating Btu/h 9500

Power supply V-Ph-Hz 208/230-1-60

Motor power input kW 0.075

Air flow volume
m3/h 450

CFM 265

Sound pressure level(H/L) dB(A) 37/31

Fan motor
Output kW 0.04

Running 
current

A 0.35

Connecting 
pipe

Gas inch 3/8"(Φ9.52mm)

Liquid inch 1/4"(Φ6.35mm)

Connection method Screw thread connection

Drain pipe
External dia. mm Φ26

Thickness mm 1.0

Outline 
dimension

W×D×H mm 700×615×200

Package 
dimension

W×D×H mm 893×743×305

Net weight kg 22

Gross weight kg 27

Loading quantity

20'GP 108

40' GP 234

40' HQ 234



Specification are subject to change without notice.

Job Name:

Schedule Reference: Date:

Construction Views.

Unit:mm(inch)

  metI 
    Model

A B C D E F G H I J

GFH(09)EA-D3DNA1A/I
742

(29.21)
 491

(19.33)
662 

(26.06)
620

(24.41)
 700

(27.56
615

(24.21)
782 

(30.79) 
156

(6.14)
200

(7.87)
635

(25.00)



GFH(12)EA-D3DNA1A/I

Specification are subject to change without notice.

Job Name:

Schedule Reference: Date:

Ducted IDU

 Model Heat pump

Capacity
Cooling Btu/h

Heating Btu/h

Power supply V-Ph-Hz

Motor power input kW

Air flow volume
m3/h

CFM

Sound pressure level(H/L) dB(A)

Fan motor
Output kW

Running 
current

A

Connecting 
pipe

Gas inch

Liquid inch

Connection method

Drain pipe
External dia. mm

Thickness mm

Outline 
dimension

W×D×H mm

Package 
dimension

W×D×H mm

Net weight kg

Gross weight kg

Loading quantity

20'GP

40' GP

40' HQ

GFH(12)EA-D3DNA1A/I

11900

13100

208/230-1-60

0.065

500

294

39/32

0.049

0.35

3/8"( Φ9.52mm)

1/4"( Φ6.35mm)

Screw thread connection

Φ26

1.0

700×615×200

893×743×305

23

29

108

234

234



Specification are subject to change without notice.

Job Name:

Schedule Reference: Date:

Construction Views.

Unit:mm(inch)

  metI 
    Model

A B C D E F G H I J

GFH(12)EA-D3DNA1A/I
742

(29.21)
 491

(19.33)
662 

(26.06)
620

(24.41)
 700

(27.56)
615

(24.21)
782 

(30.79) 
156

(6.14)
200

(7.87)
635

(25.00)



GFH(18)EA-D3DNA1A/I

Specification are subject to change without notice.

Job Name:

Schedule Reference: Date:

Ducted IDU

 Model Heat pump

Capacity
Cooling Btu/h

Heating Btu/h

Power supply V-Ph-Hz

Motor power input kW

Air flow volume
m3/h

CFM

Sound pressure level(H/L) dB(A)

Fan motor
Output kW

Running 
current

A

Connecting 
pipe

Gas inch

Liquid inch

Connection method

Drain pipe
External dia. mm

Thickness mm

Outline 
dimension

W×D×H mm

Package 
dimension

W×D×H mm

Net weight kg

Gross weight kg

Loading quantity

20'GP

40' GP

40' HQ

GFH(18)EA-D3DNA1A/I

15300

18700

208/230-1-60

0.08

700

412

41/33

0.075

0.43

1/2"(Φ12.7mm)

1/4"(Φ6.35mm)

Screw thread connection

Φ26

1.0

900×615×200

1120×743×305

27

36

90

192

192



Specification are subject to change without notice.

Job Name:

Schedule Reference: Date:

Construction Views.

Unit:mm(inch)

  metI 
    Model

A B C D E F G H I J

GFH(18)EA-D3DNA1A/I
942

(37.09)
 491

(19.33)
 862

(33.94)
820

(32.28)
 900

(35.43)
615

(24.21)
982

(38.66)
156

(6.14)
200

(7.87)
635

(25.00)



GFH(21)EA-D3DNA1A/I

Specification are subject to change without notice.

Job Name:

Schedule Reference: Date:

Ducted IDU

 Model Heat pump

Capacity
Cooling Btu/h

Heating Btu/h

Power supply V-Ph-Hz

Motor power input kW

Air flow volume
m3/h

CFM

Sound pressure level(H/L) dB(A)

Fan motor
Output kW

Running 
current

A

Connecting 
pipe

Gas inch

Liquid inch

Connection method

Drain pipe
External dia. mm

Thickness mm

Outline 
dimension

W×D×H mm

Package 
dimension

W×D×H mm

Net weight kg

Gross weight kg

Loading quantity

20'GP

40' GP

40' HQ

GFH(21)EA-D3DNA1A/I

20400

22600

208/230-1-60

0.11

1000

589

42/34

0.0225

0.54

5/8"(Φ15.9mm)

3/8"(Φ9.52mm)

Screw thread connection

Φ26

1.0

1100×615×200

1323×743×305

31

41

72

162

162



Specification are subject to change without notice.

Job Name:

Schedule Reference: Date:

Construction Views.

Unit:mm(inch)

  metI 
    Model

A B C D E F G H I J

GFH(21)EA-D3DNA1A/I
1142

(44.96)
 491

(19.33)
1062

(41.81)
1020

(40.16) 
1100

(43.31)
1182

(46.54)
782 

(30.79) 
156

(6.14)
200

(7.87)
635

(25.00)



GFH(24)EA-D3DNA1A/I

Specification are subject to change without notice.

Job Name:

Schedule Reference: Date:

Ducted IDU

 Model Heat pump

Capacity
Cooling Btu/h

Heating Btu/h

Power supply V-Ph-Hz

Motor power input kW

Air flow volume
m3/h

CFM

Sound pressure level(H/L) dB(A)

Fan motor
Output kW

Running 
current

A

Connecting 
pipe

Gas inch

Liquid inch

Connection method

Drain pipe
External dia. mm

Thickness mm

Outline 
dimension

W×D×H mm

Package 
dimension

W×D×H mm

Net weight kg

Gross weight kg

Loading quantity

20'GP

40' GP

40' HQ

GFH(24)EA-D3DNA1A/I

23800

27400

208/230-1-60

0.11

1000

589

42/34

0.0225

0.54

5/8"(Φ15.9mm)

3/8"(Φ9.52mm)

Screw thread connection

Φ26

1.0

1100×615×200

1323×743×305

31

41

72

162

162



Specification are subject to change without notice.

Job Name:

Schedule Reference: Date:

Construction Views.

Unit:mm(inch)

  metI 
    Model

A B C D E F G H I J

GFH(24)EA-D3DNA1A/I
1142

(44.96)
 491

(19.33)
1062

(41.81)
1020

(40.16) 
1100

(43.31)
1182

(46.54)
782 

(30.79) 
156

(6.14)
200

(7.87)
635

(25.00)


